

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRL.M.P. NOS. 6382-6384/2009 In &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009(From the judgement and order dated 01/01/2009 in BA No. 7311/2008 &  
BA No. 7508/2008 & BA No. 7551/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF  
KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

THOMAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For permission to file SLP)

Date: 01/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ax Varghese, Adv.  
Ms. Bobby Augustine, Adv.  
Mr. Jojo A.V., Adv.  
Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master