

d
ITEM NO.64

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3357-3359/2009

THOMAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 15/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Boby Augutine,Adv.
Mr. Ranjith K.C.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George,Adv.
Ms. Smitharani M.R.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No appearance has been filed for R-1.
Counsel appearing for R-2 in all matters seeks time to
file counter affidavit. Time granted till 28.10.2009.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, counsel for State of Kerala has filed
Vakalatnama but State of Kerala is not a party.

List the matter on 28.10.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar